

## EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS (SCOTLAND)

Case No: 4104607/2017 & others per attached schedule

**Employment Judge F Eccles** 

Mrs N Hutchison (and 2 others per attached schedule)

Claimant

**Living Ambitions** 

Respondent

## **JUDGMENT**

The claims are struck out under rule 37 of the Rules contained in Schedule 1 of the Employment Tribunals (Constitution and Rules of Procedure) Regulations 2013 on the grounds that the claims have not been actively pursued in terms of rule 37(1)(d)

## **REASONS**

- On 7 January 2022, the Tribunal wrote the claimants asking them to confirm by 14 January 2022 whether their claims were still pursued. No reply was received.
- 2. On 7 February 2022, the Tribunal issued a second letter asking the claimants to confirm whether their claims were still pursued. No reply was received.
- 3. On 17 February 2022 the Tribunal gave the claimants an opportunity to give written reasons by 3 March 2022 or to request a hearing in order to consider why the claims should not be struck out.
- 4. The claimants have failed to give an acceptable reason why such a judgment should not be made or to request a hearing. The Tribunal therefore strikes out the claims.

Employment Judge: Frances Eccles Date of Judgment: 09 March 2022 Entered in register: 09 March 2022

and copied to parties

## **Multiple Schedule**

Multiple: 7874 - Living Ambitions

Case Number	Case Name
-------------	-----------

4104607/2017 Mrs Nicola Hutchison -v- Living Ambitions

4104610/2017 Mr Ivaylo Todorov -v- Living Ambitions

4104611/2017 Miss Michelle McPhee -v- Living Ambitions